

No. 19-0767

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TEXAS

TEXAS PROPANE GAS ASSOCIATION

v.

THE CITY OF HOUSTON

TEXAS PROPANE GAS ASSOCIATION'S
REPLY ON PETITION FOR REVIEW

Jane M.N. Webre
State Bar No. 21050060
jwebre@scottdoug.com
William G. Cochran
State Bar No. 24092263
wcochran@scottdoug.com
SCOTT DOUGLASS
& McCONNICO LLP
303 Colorado Street, Suite 2400
Austin, Texas 78701-2589
(512) 495-6300—Telephone
(512) 495-6399—Facsimile

Leonard B. Smith
Texas Bar No. 18643100
lsmith@leonardsmithlaw.com
P.O. Box 50003
Austin, Texas 78763-0003
(512) 914-3732—Telephone
(512) 532-6446—Facsimile

COUNSEL FOR PETITIONER
TEXAS PROPANE GAS ASSOCIATION

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

ARGUMENT1

 A. Standing is established on a claim-by-claim basis, but TPGA has only one claim.1

 B. The court of appeals improperly conflated standing and the merits of preemption.2

 C. The Legislature’s manifest intent was to preempt all local regulation of LPG, and the courts should have jurisdiction to enforce such a statute.4

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE7

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.....7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Op. Tex. Att’y Gen. No. KP-0086 (2016)4

Op. Tex. Att’y Gen. No. V-541 (1948)3

Tex. Agric. Code § 63.0075

Tex. Nat. Res. Code § 81.05235

Tex. Nat. Res. Code § 113.0513

Tex. Nat. Res. Code § 113.054 passim

Tex. Occ. Code § 455.0055

Tex. Transp. Code § 173.3535
